
2024 Aquinas College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-15   Conf: 15-7   Home: 11-3   Away: 13-4   Neutral: 18-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Sosnowski  (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Stafford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Hardin (8), Totals (8), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-117), Hardin (35-48), Maguire
(19-25), Pavese (15-20), Buikema (8-9), Vaughan (6-7), Bosgraaf (4-5), Roberts (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Myers, Haley .342 55-55 187 39 64 6 2 4 25 86 .460 6 1 18 0 .366 0 5 20-25 53 114 16 .913
18 Carlson, Katie .327 52-52 162 29 53 9 2 7 34 87 .537 13 1 17 0 .381 0 0 9-10 340 9 4 .989
6 Dobias, Jessica .314 46-25 70 16 22 4 1 1 18 31 .443 13 2 21 0 .430 1 3 19-20 27 3 4 .882
2 Houseman, Emma .309 48-32 94 26 29 4 1 0 10 35 .372 10 0 21 0 .371 1 8 15-20 59 61 2 .984
9 Hardin, Courtney .306 55-54 147 37 45 19 1 2 32 72 .490 27 6 22 0 .424 4 1 18-20 208 27 8 .967
15 Stafford, Kaelyn .301 53-48 136 29 41 8 2 3 26 62 .456 10 1 24 0 .354 0 0 14-16 86 5 1 .989
24 Hinkle, McKenna .301 54-48 83 25 25 2 1 0 3 29 .349 9 1 11 0 .376 0 13 14-19 66 2 0 1.000
7 Sosnowski , Kim .299 45-35 107 16 32 6 1 1 14 43 .402 13 1 19 0 .374 2 4 4-4 26 32 2 .967
17 Hendrickson, Carson .274 50-49 135 7 37 10 0 0 22 47 .348 2 0 8 0 .275 5 0 4-4 78 108 9 .954
77 Haunhorst, Elizabeth .390 42-15 59 2 23 4 0 0 14 27 .458 4 1 9 0 .431 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
26 Mott, McKayla .357 29-10 42 5 15 2 2 0 7 21 .500 5 0 2 0 .417 1 1 1-1 28 2 1 .968
3 Roberts, Darrien .309 42-37 110 24 34 5 2 2 19 49 .445 11 0 16 0 .369 1 1 17-18 60 10 3 .959
12 Kownacki, Alexa .300 40-6 50 3 15 2 0 0 16 17 .340 5 1 4 0 .368 1 0 0-0 4 9 3 .813
23 Jordan, Kenzie .294 19-3 17 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .353 2 0 7 0 .368 0 1 0-0 34 1 2 .946
14 Vaughan, Leah .263 33-16 38 3 10 1 0 0 5 11 .289 1 1 3 0 .293 1 3 1-1 12 4 2 .889
44 Snyder, Ashley .257 37-10 35 12 9 2 0 0 4 11 .314 1 0 5 0 .278 0 0 7-7 10 0 1 .909
25 Delchambre, Jaden .222 16-5 27 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .259 2 1 4 0 .300 0 1 0-0 8 15 4 .852
5 Benschoter, Jaden .200 16-2 20 2 4 1 0 0 7 5 .250 2 0 1 0 .240 3 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Buikema, Mallory .172 20-7 29 2 5 3 0 0 6 8 .276 3 0 4 0 .242 1 0 0-0 39 0 4 .907

32
VanDerHaegen,
Sydney .154 25-2 13 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 0 0 .267 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

8 Morse, Kami .067 34-4 15 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 0 0 5 0 .067 0 0 5-5 7 0 1 .875
Totals .303 57-57 1576 303 477 90 15 20 266 657 .417 141 17 221 0 .362 22 42 149-172 1167 474 70 .959
Opponents .250 57-57 1498 194 374 63 5 24 167 519 .346 134 12 238 9 .314 12 41 44-59 1143 388 80 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Mott, McKayla 1.17 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 1 1 6 4 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
14 Vaughan, Leah 1.63 4-1 13 2 1 0-0 0 30.0 23 9 7 15 22 5 0 1 .209 2 1 0 1 0
10 Pavese, Sophia 2.38 18-5 28 24 11 3-0 0 138.1 126 63 47 34 77 23 3 9 .241 6 3 0 4 21
29 Maguire, Grace 2.59 15-7 33 25 12 0-0 2 165.0 177 90 61 51 84 31 2 8 .271 9 7 0 6 18
11 Bosgraaf, Sydney 3.10 5-2 20 6 1 0-0 2 49.2 44 31 22 28 51 4 0 6 .228 9 0 0 1 2
Totals 2.47 42-15 97 57 25 6 4 389.0 374 194 137 134 238 63 5 24 .250 27 12 0 12 41
Opponents 4.24 15-42 99 57 23 11 0 381.0 477 303 231 141 221 90 15 20 .303 33 17 0 22 42



2024 Aquinas College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hinkle, McKenna 68 66 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pavese, Sophia 34 7 27 0 1.000 0 15 5 .750 0 0
11 Bosgraaf, Sydney 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
77 Haunhorst, Elizabeth 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 VanDerHaegen, Sydney 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Benschoter, Jaden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Carlson, Katie 353 340 9 4 .989 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stafford, Kaelyn 92 86 5 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Houseman, Emma 122 59 61 2 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mott, McKayla 31 28 2 1 .968 1 0 2 — 0 0
9 Hardin, Courtney 243 208 27 8 .967 0 35 13 .729 8 0
7 Sosnowski , Kim 60 26 32 2 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roberts, Darrien 73 60 10 3 .959 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hendrickson, Carson 195 78 108 9 .954 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jordan, Kenzie 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Maguire, Grace 42 2 37 3 .929 1 19 6 .760 0 0
35 Myers, Haley 183 53 114 16 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Snyder, Ashley 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Buikema, Mallory 43 39 0 4 .907 0 8 1 .889 0 1
14 Vaughan, Leah 18 12 4 2 .889 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Dobias, Jessica 34 27 3 4 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Morse, Kami 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Delchambre, Jaden 27 8 15 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kownacki, Alexa 16 4 9 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1711 1167 474 70 .959 38 88 29 .752 8 1
Opponents 1611 1143 388 80 .950 11 298 45 .869 11 0


